PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGZHOU AIROB ROBOT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	01/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU XIAOLUO ROBOTICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 621, NO. 2 TENGFEI FIRST STREET, HUANGPU DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10656659
Patent Number:	10571277
Patent Number:	10656654
Patent Number:	10726568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WONYEE-20011-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054851 FRAME: 0303

506438989

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on <u>January 6</u>, 2021 from <u>Guangzhou Airob Robot Technology Co., Ltd.</u>, with a place of business at <u>Room 621, No. 2 Tengfei First Street</u>, <u>Sino-Singapore Guangzhou, Guangzhou Knowledge City, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510555, China</u> (the "Assignor") to <u>Guangzhou Xiaoluo Robotics Co., Ltd.</u>, with a place of business at <u>Room 621, No. 2 Tengfei First Street, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510555, China (the "Assignee").</u>

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Nos. 10.656,659, 10.571,277, 10.656,654 and 10.726,568 (the "Patents").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patents described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

By: Beichen Li

Name: Beichen Li

Title: Legal representative

Date: <u>January 6.</u> 2021

WITNESS

By: Minyi He

Name: _Minyi He____

Date: January 6, 2021

(WONYEE-20011-USPT/01275399v1)

PATENT REEL: 054851 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/07/2021